03-15- ev. 6-93) REC( MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ 100982 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Havenheimer	2560
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David J. Lang MKD 3-2-99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sunds France Corporation Internal Address: MAR - 2 1999
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X2 Assignment	Street Address: 4949 Harrison Ave.
Security Agreement     Change of Name     Other	City:_RockfordState:ILZIP: 6112
Execution Date: February 18, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yesx No
09/219,333	
	ttached?  Yes 21 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers at	ttached?  Yes 2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:M. A. VanSanten	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> </ul>
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u></u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wm. A. VanSanten</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark</u> <u>&amp; Mortimer</u> Street Address: <u>500 West Madison Street</u> <u>Suite 3800</u>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 23-0785</li> </ul>
Additional numbers at         Additional numbers at         Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       TVm. A. VanSanten         Internal Address:         Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark         & Mortimer         Street Address:         Street Address:         Suite 3800         City:       Chicago         State:       IL	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Wm. A. VanSanten</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark</u> <u>&amp; Mortimer</u> Street Address: <u>500 West Madison Street</u> <u>Suite 3800</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> <u>State</u> <u>IL</u> <u>ZIP: 60661</u> 1/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000187 230785 09219333 DO NOT US Citatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 23-0785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy T 1 1 0</li></ul>
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>\Vm. A. VanSanten</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood, Phillips, VanSanten, Clark</u> <u>&amp; Mortimer</u> Street Address: <u>500 West Madison Street</u> <u>Suite 3800</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> <u>State</u> : <u>IL</u> <u>ZIP: 60661</u> 1/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000187 230785 09219333 DO NOT US CISNI 40.00 CH DO NOT US	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>▲ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 23-0785 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) <b>E THIS SPACE</b></li></ul>

REEL: 009804 FRAME: 0617

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David J. Lang, of 1617 Highridge Road, Rockford, County of Winnebago, State of Illinois, have invented certain new and useful improvements in OUTPUT LOAD LIMITER for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1999;

WHEREAS, Sundstrand Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 4949 Harrison Avenue, P. O. Box 7003, Rockford, IL 61125-7003, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent and/or patent rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by me from Sundstrand Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Sundstrand Corporation, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent and patent rights, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents and/or intellectual property rights to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or other forms of patent rights, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successor and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents or other patent rights occurring as a result of such applications or Letters Patent or other patent rights.

Date: 2/18/99

Signature of David J. Lang